ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE: 330-X-4, Appendix A

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF AMENDMENT he Board proposes to amend existing fees

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: A public hearing will be held only if requested by an interested party. A written request should be submitted to the agency contact person listed below. Interested persons may present their views in writing to the Alabama Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors, 100 N. Union Street, Suite 382, Post Office Box 304451, Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4451.

<u>FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE</u>: Written comments concerning these changes must be received by the Alabama Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors no later than June 6, 2007.

<u>CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:</u> Regina A. Dinger, Executive Director; Alabama Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors; P.O. Box 304451, Montgomery, AL 36130-4451; (334) 242-5568.

Regina A. Dinger, Executive Director Alabama State Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors